

CS 329/25
NITIN GUPTA, PROP. THE LAW
CHAMBERS Vs. SATNAM SANDHU

01.04.2026

Present: Mr. Ayush Chauhan and Ms. Tia Sachdeva, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ms. K. Natasha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Reply to the application moved by the plaintiff u/O
VII Rule 14 of CPC is filed today on behalf of defendant. Same
is taken on record. Copy already supplied through e-mail.

Passover is sought on behalf of defendant on the
ground that main counsel is busy in matter listed before Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi. Grant of passover shall not be possible, as
other matters are listed for 11:30 AM for the purpose of
arguments.

Put up for arguments on pending application on
25.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
01.04.2026