

CS 329/25

NITIN GUPTA, PROP. THE LAW CHAMBERS Vs. SATNAM SANDHU

25.04.2026

Present: Ms. Tia Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Mr. Devashish Marwah and Ms. K. Natasha, Ld.
Counsels for defendant.

It is submitted by plaintiff that he wants to withdraw the application u/O 8 Rule 1 r/w section 151 of CPC dated 01.12.2025, application u/O 7 Rule 14(3) of CPC dated 01.12.2025 and application u/O 7 Rule 14(3) of CPC dated 17.03.2026 and his claims towards expenses in the suit. Separate statement of plaintiff has been recorded in this regard. In view of submission of plaintiff, above mentioned three applications are disposed as withdrawn.

Now to come up for arguments on pending applications on 23.05.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.04.2026