

CS 329/25

NITIN GUPTA, PROP. THE LAW CHAMBERS Vs.
SATNAM SANDHU

08.08.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ayush Chauhan, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Devashish Marwah and Sh. Kunal Taneja, ld.
counsels for defendant.

Arguments on application moved on behalf of
defendant heard.

Put up on **10.08.2026 at 04:00 p.m.** for orders on
application under Order XI Rule 2 CPC as well as on application
under Order VII Rule 1A(3) CPC and to come up for framing of
issues on **08.09.2026**.

At this stage, it is submitted by ld. counsel for the
defendant that on 25.04.2026 plaintiff had made statement
regarding withdrawing his prayer towards expenses in the suit,
and hence, in view of the said statement, plaintiff should file his
relevant affidavit as well as the amended prayer.

To this, it is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff
that the same shall be filed before the next date of hearing along
with advance copy to the opposite side.

Submissions heard. Put up on date already fixed.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
08.08.2026