

CS 329/25

Nitni Gupta Prop. The Law Chambers Vs. Satnam Sandhu

10.08.2026

Present: Sh. Ayush Chauhan, ld. counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. Devashish Marwah, ld. counsel for defendant
through VC.

Vide separate order announced in open court,
applications moved on behalf of the defendant under Order VIII
Rule 1A(3) of CPC and under Order XI Rule 2 of CPC are
disposed of as allowed.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **08.09.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.08.2026